

### For Immediate Release

## PRESS CONTACT:

Justin Calder Account Executive Fifteen Degrees 212.545.0451 Justin@fifteendegrees.com

### **BANK CONTACT:**

Matthew Schettino VP & Marketing Director Ridgewood Savings Bank 718.240.4704 mschetti@ridgewoodbank.com

### RIDGEWOOD SAVINGS BANK CONTINUES TO "MULTIPLY THE GOOD" OFFERING ACCESS TO FINANCIAL PLANNING WITH A PERSONAL TOUCH.

**Ridgewood, NY (April 13, 2017)** – Continuing their pledge to help the local community reach their financial goals, Ridgewood Savings Bank established Ridgewood Financial Services. Through Infinex Investments, Inc., Ridgewood Financial Services provides customers with access to the advice and tools they need to help turn their investment goals into reality.

"We expanded our services available to include financial planning in response to customer demand," said Leonard Stekol, President and COO. "Our customers trust us to help them. For years, we've delivered our own personalized approach to banking – now our customers can get the same with investing."

Ridgewood Financial Services focuses on the needs of each customer individually: listening to their goals, respecting their preference for risk and then developing a tailored solution to fit their unique financial situation.

Products available at Ridgewood Financial Services include:

- Mutual Funds
- Tax Deferred Annuities
- 529 College Savings Plans
- Life Insurance

# To speak to a Financial Advisor today call (888) 373-9840 or visit us at www.ridgewoodbank.com/RFS.

Investment and insurance products and services are offered in partnership with INFINEX INVESTMENTS, INC. Member FINRA/SIPC. Ridgewood Financial Services Corporation is a subsidiary of Ridgewood Savings Bank. Infinex is not affiliated with either entity.

#### PRODUCTS AND SERVICES MADE AVAILABLE THROUGH INFINEX ARE NOT INSURED BY THE FDIC OR ANY OTHER AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AND ARE NOT DEPOSITS OR OBLIGATIONS OF NOR GUARANTEED OR INSURED BY ANY BANK OR BANK AFFILIATE. THESE PRODUCTS ARE SUBJECT TO INVESTMENT RISK, INCLUDING THE POSSIBLE LOSS OF VALUE.

#### **About Ridgewood Savings Bank**

Ridgewood Savings Bank is the largest mutual savings bank in New York State, with over \$5 billion in assets. With 33 branches in the New York area, Ridgewood Savings Bank proudly serves its communities today as it did when they first opened their doors in 1921, with continued focus always on their customers.

Facebook: RidgewoodBank Linkedin: ridgewood-savings-bank YouTube: RidgewoodBank 71-02 Forest Avenue, Ridgewood, NY 11385